
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036380-2024 

Contract

C17CSAE/702116450 Contract for the Provision of
Parachute Packing and Maintenance in the South West
USA

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036380
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b562  
Published 11 November 2024, 11:34am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood, NH1 Atrium, #1027

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Hyde Faye

Email(s)

DESC17CSAE-Commercial@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036380-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036380-2024
mailto:DESC17CSAE-Commercial@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No



Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

C17CSAE/702116450 Contract for the Provision of Parachute Packing and Maintenance
in the South West USA

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 3: Defence services, military defence services and civil defence
services

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The C17CSAE Delivery Team, part of the UK Ministry of Defence ("MOD"), hereby
announces award of a contract to Military Freefall Solutions Inc for the Provision of
Parachute Packing and Maintenance in the South West USA. The Contract was awarded
to Military Freefall Solutions Inc on 6th November 2024. 

The awarded value of the Contract as stated in this notice does not represent the
commitment made by the Authority at Contract award. The published figure includes the
initial contract duration, plus the price of two Option Years which the Authority may
exercise to extend the service. The figure also includes a significant number of optional
tasks that may be exercised throughout the duration of the Contract. 

The initial contract duration period is 6th November 2024 until 31st March 2029. The
Contract also includes two 12 month extension periods that may be exercised by the
Authority.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

75221000 - Military defence services

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: 81,000,000 USD

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 5

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Technical. Weighting 60

2. Price. Weighting 40

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

C17CSAE/702116450

V.1) Date of contract award decision

6 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

2

Number of offers received by electronic means

2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken



Page 5 to 5

Military Freefall Solutions Inc

826 Orange Ave, Suite 357, Coronado

California

92118

Country

United States

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: 81,000,000 USD

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of months: 53

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds


		2026-02-24T01:27:22+0000
	TCPDF




